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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/NF352/2015-2016 Date: 16-04-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
O P Jindal College of Nursing 
PO: Vijay Vittal Nagar, 
Toranagallu, 
Bellary - 583 278. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: ''Admission Approval" 

Ref; Your letter Dated: 16-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

20 (Twenty) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One) only 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully 

REGISTRAR 

^d-
Copy to: 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
^^2;,,,Sygtem Analyst to Host in the website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 16-04-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: NF352 O P Jindal College of Nursing,Sandur 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 40 
No. of Admissions Approved : 20 

Course : BSC Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name of the Candidate 

Annapurna Malipatil 

B Shilpa 

Divya Muruli 

Geetha H T 

H Sarah 

Honnuru Sumalatha 

Kavya K E 

Meghana B R 

Nayana H T 

Pooja Suresh Kotralli 

Poornima M K 

Register 
Number 
15S5301 

15S5302 

15S5303 

15S5304 

15S5305 

15S5306 

15S5307 

15S5308 

15S5309 

15S5310 

15S5311 



SI.No. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Name of the Candidate 

Priyanka V 

Rakshitha H 

Rashmi D C 

Rendu cheerla Shilpa 

Sheela P 

Shilpa K V 

Shilpa R 

Sneha Joseph 

Suneetha M E 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 Saritha K 

Register 
Number 
15S5312 

15S5313 

15S5314 

15S5315 

15S5316 

15S5317 

15S53I8 

15S5319 

15S5320 

No Originals 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. , . ^ _ J ^ 

^ ^ ^ : ^ ^ ^ 

REGTSTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

d 

### End of the Report ### 


